

Ê

ITEM NO.54  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1954 OF 2011

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH K. SHAH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1955 of 2011  
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Av.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T.Karia, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fees and depositing the costs is  
condoned in both the appeals.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER